SHINHOM ELECTRONICS ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.  No.100Yan Ta Northern  Road   Zip:710054   Tel:0086-29-87851838   Fax:0086-29-87851840
    Features
      Wide range of input voltage
      Broadband noise filter of input
      Surge suppress circuit of input
   UL 1950 IEC950
      Comply with UL 1950,IEC950 safety regulation

Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
 (µF)
Efficiency
230VAC
(%)
SWAC15-3.3S    85-264/47-63 120-370 3.3 3 72000 73
SWAC15-5S 85-264/47-63 120-370 5 2.8 44800 76
SWAC15-9S 85-264/47-63 120-370 9 1.6 13760 78
SWAC15-12S 85-264/47-63 120-370 12 1.25 5200 80
SWAC15-15S 85-264/47-63 120-370 15 1 5120 80
SWAC15-24S 85-264/47-63 120-370 24 0.625 880 84
SWAC15-48S     85-264/47-63 120-370 48 0.312 330 80
Models
Dual output
Model Input Voltage
(VAC/Hz)
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
 (µF)
Efficiency
230VAC
(%)
SWAC15-5D    85-264/47-63 120-370 ±5 ±1.5 ±12800 76
SWAC15-12D  85-264/47-63 120-370 ±12 ±0.65 ±2350 81
SWAC15-15D 85-264/47-63 120-370 ±15 ±0.5 ±3120 83
SWAC15-24D 85-264/47-63 120-370 ±24 ±0.31 ±400 83
Models
Triple output
Model
Input

(V)
Auxiliary
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
(µF)
Efficiency
230VAC
(%)
SWAC15-505T 85-264/47-63 120-370 5 ±5 2/±0.5 10800/±2160 75
SWAC15-512T     85-264/47-63 120-370 5 ±12 2/±0.2 17280/±2160 77
SWAC15-515T 85-264/47-63 120-370 5 ±15 1.8/±0.2 5920/±370 78
SWAC15-524T 85-264/47-63 120-370 5 ±24 2/±0.1 1600/±130 78
Models
Asymmetric Separated Dual output
Model Input Voltage
(VAC/Hz)
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
 (µF)
Efficiency
230VAC
(%)
SWAC15-505D    85-264/47-63 120-370 5/5 2.2/0.8 10800/2960 76
SWAC15-512D 85-264/47-63 120-370 5/12 2/0.4 8640/1200 80
SWAC15-515D 85-264/47-63 120-370 5/15 2/0.3 6480/800 80
SWAC15-524D 85-264/47-63 120-370 5/24 2/0.2 12900/800 81
SWAC15-1205D    85-264/47-63 120-370 12/5 1/0.4 2200/1200 78
  I/O Isolation 3000VAC  Continuous Short circuit protection
 Operating Temp: -25 °C to +70 °C  Energy Star compliant
 Input: 85-264VAC, 47-63Hz, or 120-370VDC  Compact package
 Over current, Over Voltage Protection  Efficiency up to 84%

+
C1
1μF/50V
   C2 +
TVS1
+
- -
Vout 1 Vout 1
Triple Output
TVS3
www.shinhom.com Tel: +86-29-87851838 Email:sales@shinhom.com.cn
 REV: 23/A 1 of 5
Series SWAC15SHAANXI SHINHOM ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD
          page 1 of 4
  DESCRIPTION：
The rated output power of SWAC15 converters is 15W with wide input voltage range, for both AC input and DC
input application. High reliability, precision, large power density, ultra-small size, no external heat sink required,
stable output voltage and etc, with over current protection, EMI filter circuit, the rectifier filter circuit, 3000V
isolation voltage, short circuit, overload, internal thermal protection. Widely used in telecommunications,
industrial control, instrument, data acquisition, signal control and other electronic systems.
15W 3KVAC Isolation Wide Input AC/DC Converters
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
FEATURES
Universal input voltage range Both for AC and DC input voltage Wide input voltage:2:1 and 4:1
Fixed switching frequency Overheat protection Over current protection
Short circuit protection RoHS compliant Operating temperature: -40℃ to 70℃
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
Input Voltage Output Efficiency
(Typ. )
%
Recommend output external capacitor
Rated Range values Voltage
（VDC)
Current
（A） C1 C2 C3
（VAC)
SWAC15AT-220S05 220(2:1)  165-265 5  3.00  76 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  /
SWAC15AT-220S12 220(2:1)  165-265 12  1.25  80 0.1uF/50V  220uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220S15 220(2:1)  165-265 15  1.00  81 0.1uF/50V  220uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220S24 220(2:1)  165-265 24  0.65 84 0.1uF/50V  100uF/35V  /
SWAC15AT-220D05 220(2:1)  165-265 ±5  ±1.5 76 0.1uF/50V  220uF/16V  /
SWAC15AT-220D12 220(2:1) 165-265 ±12  ±0.63 81 0.1uF/50V  100uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220D15 220(2:1)  165-265 ±15  ±0.5 83 0.1uF/50V  100uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220D05P05 220(2:1)  165-265 +5/+5  2.5/0.5  76 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  220uF/16V
SWAC15AT-220D05P12 220(2:1) 165-265 +5/+12  1.8/0.5 80 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220D05P15 220(2:1)  165-265 +5/+15  1.8/0.4  80 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220D05P24 220(2:1)  165-265 +5/+24  1.6/0.3  81 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  47uF/35V
SWAC15AT-220T05D05 220(2:1) 165-265 +5/±5  2.6/±0.2  75 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  220uF/16V
SWAC15AT-220T05D12 220(2:1) 165-265 +5/±12  2.0/±0.2  77 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220T05D15 220(2:1)  165-265 +5/±15  1.8/±0.2  78 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220T05D24 220(2:1)  165-265 +5/±24  1.6/±0.15 79 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  47uF/35V
SWAC15AT-220S03W 220(4:1)  85-265 3.3  3.00 76 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  /
SWAC15AT-220S05W 220(4:1) 85-265 5 3.00 76 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  /
SWAC15AT-220S12W 220(4:1)  85-265 12  1.25 80 0.1uF/50V  220uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220S12.5W 220(4:1)  85-265 12.5  1.2 80 0.1uF/50V  220uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220S15W 220(4:1)  85-265 15  1.00 81 0.1uF/50V  220uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220S24W 220(4:1) 85-265 24 0.65 84 0.1uF/50V  100uF/35V  /
SWAC15AT-220D05W 220(4:1) 85-265 ±5 ±1.50 76 0.1uF/50V  220uF/16V  /
SWAC15AT-220D12W 220(4:1)  85-265 ±12  ±0.63  81 0.1uF/50V  100uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220D15W 220(4:1)  85-265 ±15  ±0.50  83 0.1uF/50V  100uF/25V  /
SWAC15AT-220D05P05W 220(4:1) 85-265 +5/+5  2.5/0.5 76 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  220uF/16V
SWAC15AT-220D05P12W 220(4:1)  85-265 +5/+12  1.8/0.5  80 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220D05P15W 220(4:1)  85-265 +5/+15  1.8/0.4  80 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220D05P24W 220(4:1)  85-265 +5/+24  1.6/0.3  81 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  47uF/35V
SWAC15AT-220T05D05W 220(4:1)  85-265 +5/±5  2.6/±0.2  75 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  220uF/16V
SWAC15AT-220T05D12W 220(4:1)  85-265  +5/±12  2.0/±0.2  77  0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220T05D15W 220(4:1) 85-265 +5/±15  1.8/±0.2  78 0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  100uF/25V
SWAC15AT-220T05D24W 220(4:1)  85-265 +5/±24  1.6/±0.15 79  0.1uF/50V  330uF/16V  47uF/35V
SWAC15AT Series
www. shinhom .com Tel: + 86-29-87851838 Email:sales@shinhom.com.cn
          page 2 of 4
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS